

TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT No. 1

JAMES GOLDEN ROBERT KROHN LEONARD MINKLER DANIEL ROMAN RICHARD TUTELA 1144HOOPER AVENUE SUITE 306 TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08753 PHONE (732)341-4441 FAX(732)505-2150

TOMS RIVER FIRE CO. No. 1 TOMS RIVER FIRE CO. No. 2 OCEAN BEACH FIRE CO. No. 3 EAST DOVER FIRE CO. No. 4

<u>NOTICE</u>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE the Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners, District No.1 in the Township of Toms River, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey has **RESCHEDULED** their board meeting from February 19th 2025 to February 26th. The meeting to still take place at 1144 Hooper Ave, Conference room "A", Toms River, New Jersey @ 4:30 p.m.